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This presentation has been prepared by Poly Medicure Limited (the “Company”) solely for your information and may not be distributed, reproduced, or redistributed or passed on directly or indirectly to any
other person, whether within or outside your organization or firm, or published in whole or in part, for any purpose by recipients directly or indirectly to any other person. By accessing this presentation, you
agree to be bound by the following restrictions and to maintain absolute confidentiality regarding the information disclosed in these materials. The Company may alter, modify or otherwise change in any 
manner the contents of this presentation, without obligation to notify any persons of such change or changes. This presentation and its contents are confidential and may not be copied, published, 
reproduced or disseminated in any manner.

This presentation may contain certain forward-looking statements based on the currently held beliefs and assumptions of the management of the Company which are expressed in good faith and in their 
opinion, reasonable. These statements include descriptions regarding the intent, belief or current expectations of the Company or its directors and officers with respect to the results of operations and 
financial condition of the Company. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties, and actual results may differ from those in such 
forward-looking statements as a result of various factors and assumptions which the Company believes to be reasonable in light of its operating experience in recent years. Many factors could cause the actual 
results, performances, or achievements of the Company to be materially different from any future results, performances, or achievements. Significant factors that could make a difference to the Company’s 
operations include, but are not reasonable to, domestic and international economic conditions, changes in government regulations, tax regime and other statutes. The Company does not undertake to revise 
any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company.

This presentation contains certain supplemental measures of performance and liquidity that are not required by or presented in accordance with Indian GAAP, and should not be considered an alternative 
to profit, operating revenue or any other performance measures derived in accordance with Indian GAAP or an alternative to cash flow from operations as a measure of liquidity of the Company.

In no event shall the Company be responsible to any person or entity for any loss or damage, whether direct, indirect, incidental, consequential or otherwise, arising out of access or use or dissemination of
information contained in this presentation, including, but not limited to, loss of profits. No representation, warranty, guarantee or undertaking (express or implied) is made as to, and no reliance should be 
placed on, the accuracy, completeness or correctness of any information, including any estimates, targets and opinions, contained herein, and no liability whatsoever is accepted as to any errors, omissions or
misstatements contained herein and, accordingly, none of the Company, its advisors and representative and any of its or their affiliates, officers, directors, employees or agents, and anyone acting on behalf 
of such persons accepts any responsibility or liability whatsoever, in negligence or otherwise, arising directly or indirectly from this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith.

You must make your own assessment of the relevance, accuracy and adequacy of the information contained in this presentation and must make such independent analysis as you may consider necessary 
or appropriate for such purpose. Any opinions expressed in this presentation are subject to change without notice and past performance is not indicative of future results. By attending this presentation, you
acknowledge that you will be solely responsible for your own assessment of the market and the market position of the Company and that you will conduct your own analysis and be solely responsible for 
forming your own view of the potential future performance of the Company’s business.

This presentation and its contents are not and should not be construed as a prospectus or an offer document, including as defined under the Companies Act, 2013, to the extent notified and in force) or an 
offer document under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009, as amended. This presentation is not for publication or distribution or 
release in any country where such distribution may lead to a breach of any law or regulatory requirement. The information contained herein does not constitute or form part of an offer, or solicitation of an 
offer to purchase or subscribe, for securities for sale. The distribution of this presentation in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law and persons into whose possession this presentation comes should 
inform themselves about and observe any such restrictions. None of the Company’s securities may be offered or sold in the United States without registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, 
except pursuant to an exemption from registration therefrom.

By accessing this presentation, you accept that this disclaimer and any claims arising out of the use of the information from this presentation shall be governed by the laws of India and only the courts in Delhi,
and no other courts, shall have jurisdiction over the same

DISCLAIMER
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Polymed at a Glance

Sales Associates
30+
Clinical Specialists

Devices Manufacturing
Capacity per year  

350+

INR 1115
Crores  
Consolidated 
Revenue

125+
Countries

160+ 
Medical Devices

3000+ 
Employee Base

of consumable Medical 
devices for 10 years

Largest 
Exporter

1 Billion+

12 Manufacturing
Plants

Reach in
8,000+
Hospitals in India

Across 4 CountriesConfidential I Slide 4
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Commencement 
of Manufacturing 
Operations

2004
Faridabad 
Plant 2

2009
China Plant
-Poly Medicure 
(Laiyang) Co. Ltd.

2003 Joint Venture in 
Assuit, Egypt 2011

Company listed in 
National Stock 
Exchange

2016
New R&D
Centre

2014
New plant in 
SEZ Jaipur

2007
Haridwar
Plant

2018
Forayed in
Renal Care
(Dialysis)

2024
New 

Sterilization 
plant 

2019
Acquired 
Plan1Health, 
Italy

2020
New Plant in
IMT Faridabad

PolyHealth 
Medical Inc. 
(US subsidiary of 
Poly Medicure Ltd.)

4 New Plants 
expansion in 
Faridabad & Jaipur

2021

2023

1997

A Success Story spanning over 26 Years

www.polymedicure.com



Across the World, We serve people in 
over 125+ countries
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4 new Plants under Construction

Uniquely positioned to provide value to our customers

Our Growth Verticals

POLYMED HQ 
MANUFACTURING UNITS 
PLAN1HEALTH
NEW PLANTS
OUR PRESENCE

Infusion Therapy &
Vascular Access

 Dialysis & 
Renal Care

Transfusion 
System

Diagnostics

Critical CareCardiology

SC-2.00mmx1
5mm

Oncology



Board of Directors & Management
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Mr. Himanshu Baid
(Managing Director)

Mr. Prakash Chand Surana
(Non-Execu�ve)
Independent Director)

Mr. Amit Khosla

Mr. Jugal Kishore Baid
(Non-Execu�ve Director)

(Non-Execu�ve) 
Independent Director)

Mrs. Mukulika Baid
(Non Execu�ve Director)

-

Mr. Rishi Baid
(Joint Managing Director)

Mr. Alessandro Balboni
(Non Execu�ve 

-

Non-Independent Director)

Mr. Devendra Raj Mehta
(Chairman, Non-Execu�ve 
Independent Director)

Dr. Sandeep Bhargava
(Non-Execu�ve) 
Independent Director)

Ms. Sonal Mattoo
(Non-Execu�ve) (Non-Execu�ve) 
Independent Director)

Dr. Ambrish Mithal

Independent Director)

Dr. Shailendra Raj Mehta
(Non-Execu�ve) 
Independent Director)



Executive Global Leadership
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Building out Geographical Leadership with strong 
medical device experience & expertise

Heyward Powe
VP  Sales & Business 
Development, North 
& Central America

• 24 years Medical 
Device Experience

• He brings a wealth of 
knowledge with 
Hospital Sales, Group 
Purchasing 
Organizations, Global 
and Regional 
Distribution, 
Integrated Delivery 
Networks, and Value 
Analysis Committees.  

• 26 years Medical 
Device Experience

• Previous CEO Delta 
Med Spa, Paul Hart-
mann SPA

• MBA from Università 
di Bologna

• Professor of Surgery at 
the Department of 
Surgical Sciences of 
the Faculty of 
Medicine, University of 
Genova, Italy

• Staff surgeon at the 1st 
General Surgery Unit 
of the Policlinico San 
Martino Genova, Italy

• 20 years Medical 
Device Experience

• Managing Polymed 
China Facility

Alessando Balboni
Managing Director EMEA 
and CEO Plan1Health, 
Board Member

Prof. Sergio Bertoglio
Chief Medical Officer

Xue Wendong
General Manager , China



Leadership Team 

Naresh Vijay
CFO & 
President-Finance

P K Gupta
President, 
Operations

SS Rawat 
Associate Vice President, 
Quality

Bijay Rawat
Sr. General Manager 
Production

Rajesh Kumar
Vice President,  
Operations

Vishal Baid 
President,
Corporate Business 

Manish Sardana
President, 
India Business 

Hemant Bhalla
Sr. Vice President, 
Renal Care

Sujit Gupta
Associate Vice President, 
International Business

Rakesh Bothra 
Associate Vice President, 
Shipping & Logistics 
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Arnab Basumallik
Vice President
Renal Care

Rajnish Kumar Srivastava 

General Manager
Cardiology



Our Strength:

REVENUE EBIDTA PBT PAT
(₹ Crores)

(₹ Crores) (₹ Crores)

214.34 213.10

269.38
786.20

923.06
1115.23

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

135.84 146.51
179.28

Year Revenue CAGR
FY 2021 786.20

20%FY 2022 923.06
FY 2023 1115.23

Year EBIDTA %
FY 2021 214.34 27.26%
FY 2022 213.10 23.09%
FY 2023 269.38 24.16%

Year PBT %
FY 2021 180.04 22.90%
FY 2022 195.24 21.15%
FY 2023 237.49 21.30%

Year PAT %
FY 2021 135.84 17.28%
FY 2022 146.51 15.87%
FY 2023 179.28 16.08%

180.04 195.24
237.49

Consistent all-round growth (Consolidated)

(₹ Crores)
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Financial Performance Q2 FY 2023  
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Revenue
Material cost
Employee cost
R & D Expenses
Other expenses
EBIDTA
EBIDTA %
Finance cost
Depreciation
Other Income
Share in profit of associates
PBT
Net Profit

1115.23
398.89

178.15
17.80

251.00
269.38
24.16%

8.84
57.17
32.19

1.93
237.49
179.28

320.83
112.00
49.29

4.29
68.06
87.19

27.18%
2.49
15.52
13.11
0.75

83.04
62.70

274.70
103.51
44.37

3.94
61.11

61.76
22.48%

0.45
14.25
11.61
0.58

59.25
43.50

337.29
122.26
50.88

5.06
74.86
84.23

24.97%
2.22

15.99
14.09
0.84

80.95
62.19

F.Y 2022-23 Q2 (2023-24) Q1 (2023-24) Q2 (2022-23)

Revenue          22.78%

EBIDTA            36.38%

PAT            42.97%

Growth Q2  
23 to Q2 24  % ` in Crores 
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Revenue showed 22.78% growth during Q2 FY 2023-24 of Rs. 337.29 Crores 
in comparison to Rs. 274.70 Crores in Q2 FY 2022-23.

Volume growth driven by:
 - Efforts to grow presence into emerging markets.
 - Quality improvement, Sales orientation, Management strategy

EBIDTA showed 36.38% growth during Q2 FY 2023-24 of Rs. 84.23 Crores in 
comparison to Rs. 61.76 Crores in Q2 FY 2022-23.

EBIDTA growth driven by:
- Cost saving initiatives undertaken.
- Production efficiency improvements, reduction of wastage, 
   Higher cost of consumption.

Revenue

EBIDTA

Q2 FY 23 Q2 FY 24

Q2 FY 23 Q2 FY 24

274.70 Cr.

337.29 Cr.

61.76 Cr.

84.23 Cr.
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PAT showed 42.97% growth during Q2 FY 2023-24 of Rs. 62.19 Crores in 
comparison of Rs. 43.50 Crores in Q2 FY 2022-23.

PAT growth driven by:
 - Results reflect strategic progress realised against opportunity 
   presented by the healthcare sector

Profit After Tax (PAT)

Q2 FY 2023 Q2 FY 2024

43.50 Cr.

62.19 Cr.



Financial Performance Comparison 

Confidential I Slide 14

www.polymedicure.com

(Standalone & Consolidated)

Total Income from operations

Net Profit/(Loss) before tax

Net Profit/(Loss) after tax

Total Comprehensive Income

Equity paid up share capital

Earnings per share 

Basic (Rs.)

Diluted (Rs.)

 30.09.2023

(Unaudited)

 33,268.20 

 7,796.39 

  5,920.59 

 5,840.62 

 4,797.23

 

6.17 

 6.17

 30.09.2023

(Unaudited)

 65,140.99 

 15,883.19 

 11,973.01 

 11,883.66 

 4,797.23 

12.48 

 12.47

 30.09.2022

(Unaudited)

 27,269.38 

 6,097.32 

 4,522.09 

 4,511.79 

 4,795.91 

4.72 

 4.71 

 30.09.2023

(Unaudited)

 35,138.65 

 8,094.70 

 6,218.90 

 6,138.19 

 4,797.23

 6.48 

 6.47 

 30.09.2023

(Unaudited)

 68,533.14 

 16,398.78 

 12,488.60 

 12,384.00 

 4,797.23

 13.02 

 13.00 

30.09.2022

(Unaudited)

 28,338.46 

 5,925.16 

 4,349.93 

 4,328.50 

 4,795.91 

4.53 

 4.53 

Quarter
Ended

Half Year
Ended

Quarter
Ended

Quarter
Ended

Half Year
Ended

Quarter
Ended

Standalone Consolidated

(   in lacs except per share data)`



Way Forward …
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Vascular Access
• Be a leading global player
• Expand footprint in Europe 

& USA

International Strategy
• Transition to MDR
• Improve Brand visibility in 

International markets
• Received US FDA 510(K) 

clearance for two products 

Promote Infection 
Prevention and Safety 
• Targeted Clinical 

engagement

Operational Excellence
• Operational Excellence
• Build sustainability
• Adopt best ESG standards
• ISO 14001

Renal
• Introduce Indigenous 

Dialysis Machine
• Expand Dialyzer range 

Research & 
Development
• Increase R&D investments
• Shorter lead time for 

commercialization

01

03

02

06

04

05



 Shareholding Pattern 30th Sep, 2023

P & PG
53%

MF
4%

OTH
13%

BC
15%

FPI
14.49%

Promoters and 
Promoters Group

Mutual Funds

FPIs

Bodies Corporate

Others

Grand total

53.16 %

3.95 %

14.49 %

15.06 %

13.34 %

100 %

30thSep, 
2023
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Focus on Sustainability
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Mission to 
Reduce Carbon footprint 

by 30% by 2030:

Reduce energy 
consumption by 
producing & utilizing 
renewable energy 
sources

Achieve zero wastage 
by 2030 through water 
recycling & waste 
reduction intiatives

Augment the use of recycled 
materials in packaging & 
cosistently strive to further  
increase its usage

Utilizing Automation 
Tools, AI, IOT & Cobots 
to improve safety 

More focus on circular 
manufacturing to save 
energy & reduce waste 
(Lean Manufacturing) 

Through R&D and process 
Innovation to improve life 
cycle of products

Reduce fuel consumption 
by 2-3% each year

Focus on Predictive & 
Preventive maintenance 
to reduce down time of 
machines

Enhance the utilization of 
biodegradable palstics & 
annually decrease the use 
of plastic & paper by 3% for 
the same product



Sustainability Reporting - Our Efforts

Water Consumption

by replacing DG set cooling towers with Close 
loop coil coolers

Water Recycling

131 KL
by convert Steam Boilers with PNG & minimize HT Line faults

By replacing old IE0 level pumps with IE 3 & IE 4 pumps, AHU Blowers 
with energy efficient EC fan, ETO Electrical Heaters with PHE system

By reusing water in process system- Chillers, DG Sets, Cooling 
Towers, Steam Boilers, wash Room, Gardening

18,690 KL

22,46,741 KWH

14.5% Water Saving

Solar Power Generation

Produced Solar Energy 

Helped combat greenhouse gas emissions

Power Consumption 

8.2% Power Saving
22,71,452 KWH / Year

Water reused in Gardening
65,544 KL/Year

24.3% HSD Saving
Fuel Saving
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Promoters and 
Promoters Group

Mutual Funds

FPIs

Bodies Corporate

Others

Grand total

53.16 %

3.95 %

14.49 %

15.06 %

13.34 %

100 %

Corporate Communication
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India MedTech Expo by DoP, GOI at Gandhinagar

Award for “Best Company in
Innovation in Healthcare”



Thank You!
Poly Medicure Limited
Registered Office:
232 B, 3rd Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, 
Phase III, New Delhi-110020, India
Tel:- 91-11-33550700, 47317000, 26321838/99
For any general queries, Reach us at:
info@polymedicure.com
Visit: www.polymedicure.com
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